RESOLUTION	NO:	2024-12-170
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	December 16, 2024

## **Resolution Authorizing Appointments to the Human Services Collaborative Body – Board of Commissioners**

- **WHEREAS,** the terms of representatives on the Livingston County Human Services Collaborative Body have expired and/or seats have been vacated; and
- **WHEREAS,** the following appointments have been nominated by the Human Services Collaborative Body Executive Committee:

## Human Services Collaborative Body

Renewal:	
Brooke Rains, Non-/For Profit Term expires	39.30.2027
Buffy Kahl, Business Term expires	39.30.2027
John Furey, Non-/For Profit Term expires	39.30.2027
Angela Parth, Non-/For Profit Term expires	39.30.2027
New:	
Katharine Choate, Non-For/Profit Term expires	\$ 9.30.2027

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the

above referenced appointments and expiration dates.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: